

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	U of M	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Reker Construction and Aggregate		Dirt Merchant Inc.		MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC			
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
A1	01.7113.1000.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,638.59	\$40,638.59	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
A2	31.2316.1000.07	COMMON EXCAVATION - POND (P) (EV)	CY	52116	\$3.50	\$182,406.00	\$3.76	\$195,956.16	\$3.50	\$182,406.00	\$4.45	\$231,916.20		
A3	31.2316.1000.07	TOP SOIL STRIP & PLACE SPOILS (EV)	CY	51204	\$2.50	\$128,010.00	\$2.50	\$128,010.00	\$2.75	\$140,811.00	\$3.85	\$197,135.40		
A4	31.3700.1000.07	CLASS III RIPRAP WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	108	\$75.80	\$8,186.40	\$80.00	\$8,640.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$85.00	\$9,180.00		
A5	32.9219.1000.10	MESIC PRAIRIE(SEED MIX: MnDOT 35-241 WITH TYPE 3 MULCH)	AC	4.07	\$1,400.00	\$5,698.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,512.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,901.50	\$1,450.00	\$5,901.50		
A6	32.9219.1000.10	STORMWATER SOUTH AND WEST (SEED MIX: MNDOT 33-261 WITH WIDE WEAVE JUTE NET)	AC	1.73	\$3,250.00	\$5,622.50	\$6,160.00	\$10,656.80	\$5,600.00	\$9,688.00	\$5,600.00	\$9,688.00		
A7	32.9219.1000.10	EMERGENT WETLAND(SEED MIX: MNDOT 34-181 WITH TYPE 3 MULCH)	AC	3.37	\$3,500.00	\$11,795.00	\$2,150.00	\$7,245.50	\$1,941.00	\$6,541.17	\$1,945.00	\$6,554.65		
A8	32.9219.1000.10	MOWING	AC	5.8	\$214.40	\$1,243.52	\$30.00	\$174.00	\$30.00	\$174.00	\$30.00	\$174.00		
A9	33.0513.1000.02	REMOVE EXISTING SIDE INTAKE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
A10	33.4510.1000.03	6" PRIVATE TILE (PERFORATED SINGLE WALL TILE)	LF	4265	\$11.40	\$48,621.00	\$5.00	\$21,325.00	\$16.90	\$72,078.50	\$12.00	\$51,180.00		
A11	33.4520.1000.03	54-INCH CLASS III RCP PIPE	LF	24	\$346.50	\$8,316.00	\$425.00	\$10,200.00	\$433.00	\$10,392.00	\$475.00	\$11,400.00		
A12	33.4520.1000.03	24-INCH CLASS III RCP PIPE	LF	40	\$62.60	\$2,504.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$179.50	\$7,180.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00		
A13	34.0100.1000.07	AGGREGATE BASE (CV), CLASS V	CY	10	\$31.80	\$318.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00		
B1	31.2316.1000.07	COMMON EXCAVATION - WETLAND (P) (EV)	CY	26737	\$3.50	\$93,579.50	\$3.03	\$81,013.11	\$3.85	\$102,937.45	\$4.40	\$117,642.80		
B2	31.3700.1000.07	CLASS III RIPRAP WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (FOR ASIRO)	CY	9	\$85.90	\$773.10	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$765.00		
B3	32.9219.1000.10	WET PRAIRIE(SEED MIX: MnDOT 34-262 WITH TYPE 3 MULCH)	AC	6.85	\$1,600.00	\$10,960.00	\$1,808.00	\$12,384.80	\$1,644.97	\$11,268.04	\$1,650.00	\$11,302.50		
B4	32.9219.1000.10	MOWING	AC	6.85	\$214.40	\$1,468.64	\$30.00	\$205.50	\$30.00	\$205.50	\$30.00	\$205.50		
B5	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 24-INCH ASI RISER ASSEMBLY W/TRASH GRATE	EA	1	\$1,786.90	\$1,786.90	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,733.00	\$1,733.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
B6	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 18-INCH ASI RISER ASSEMBLY W/TRASH GRATE	EA	1	\$1,743.80	\$1,743.80	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
B7	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 15-INCH ASI RISER ASSEMBLY W/TRASH GRATE	EA	5	\$1,477.30	\$7,386.50	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$924.00	\$4,620.00	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00		
B8	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 12-INCH ASI RISER ASSEMBLY W/STANDARD HICKENBOTTOM	EA	2	\$1,878.00	\$3,756.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00		
B9	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 10-INCH ASI RISER ASSEMBLY W/TRASH GRATE	EA	2	\$737.50	\$1,475.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$689.00	\$1,378.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00		
B10	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 8-INCH ASI RISER ASSEMBLY W/STANDARD HICKENBOTTOM	EA	1	\$1,023.40	\$1,023.40	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$663.00	\$663.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		
B11	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 24-INCH ASI OUTLET ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,250.30	\$1,250.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		
B12	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 18-INCH ASI OUTLET ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$964.20	\$964.20	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,033.00	\$1,033.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		
B13	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 15-INCH ASI OUTLET ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$949.70	\$4,748.50	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$790.00	\$3,950.00	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00		
B14	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 12-INCH ASI OUTLET ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$1,210.40	\$4,841.60	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$569.00	\$2,276.00	\$1,425.00	\$5,700.00		
B15	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL 8-INCH ASI OUTLET ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$442.00	\$442.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$407.00	\$407.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00		
B16	33.0513.1000.02	REMOVE EXISTING SIDE INTAKE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		
C1	31.2316.1000.07	COMMON EXCAVATION - WETLAND (P) (EV)	CY	10713	\$3.50	\$37,495.50	\$3.88	\$41,566.44	\$3.85	\$41,245.05	\$4.40	\$47,137.20		
C2	31.2316.1000.07	TOP SOIL STRIP & PLACE SPOILS (EV)	CY	12236	\$2.50	\$30,590.00	\$2.50	\$30,590.00	\$2.75	\$33,649.00	\$3.85	\$47,108.60		
C3	32.9219.1000.10	MESIC PRAIRIE(SEED MIX: MnDOT 35-241 WITH CATEGORY 25 BLANKET)	SY	1597	\$3.00	\$4,791.00	\$1.66	\$2,651.02	\$1.51	\$2,411.47	\$1.55	\$2,475.35		
C4	32.9219.1000.10	WET PRAIRIE(SEED MIX: MnDOT 34-262 WITH CATEGORY 25 BLANKET)	SY	990	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	\$2.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.84	\$1,821.60	\$1.85	\$1,831.50		
C5	32.9219.1000.10	MESIC PRAIRIE(SEED MIX: MnDOT 35-241 WITH TYPE 3 MULCH)	AC	1.35	\$1,400.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,957.50	\$1,450.00	\$1,957.50		
C6	32.9219.1000.10	WET PRAIRIE(SEED MIX: MnDOT 34-262 WITH TYPE 3 MULCH)	AC	2.61	\$1,600.00	\$4,176.00	\$1,808.00	\$4,718.88	\$1,644.97	\$4,293.37	\$1,650.00	\$4,306.50		
C7	32.9219.1000.10	MOWING	AC	3.96	\$214.40	\$849.02	\$30.00	\$118.80	\$30.00	\$118.80	\$30.00	\$118.80		
C8	33.0513.1000.02	INSTALL DROP INTAKE (18-INCH)	EA	1	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,549.00	\$1,549.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
C9	33.0523.1000.03	SAND OR CLSM FILL PIPE UNDER ROAD (12-INCH)	LF	81	\$18.20	\$1,474.20	\$25.00	\$2,025.00	\$17.80	\$1,441.80	\$65.00	\$5,265.00		
C10	33.4510.1000.03	18-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	96	\$22.50	\$2,160.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00	\$48.50	\$4,656.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00		
C11	33.4510.1000.03	12-INCH AGRICULTURAL TILE	LF	265	\$17.30	\$4,584.50	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$34.85	\$9,235.25	\$55.00	\$14,575.00		
C12	33.4510.1000.03	6" PRIVATE TILE (PERFORATED SINGLE WALL TILE)	LF	250	\$11.40	\$2,850.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$16.85	\$4,212.50	\$12.00	\$3,000.00		
C13	33.4510.1000.03	REMOVE EXISTING TILE (SIZE & MATERIAL MAY VARY)	LF	540	\$2.20	\$1,188.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00		
C14	33.4510.1000.07	GRANULAR PIPE FOUNDATION	CY	7	\$27.60	\$193.20	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$56.70	\$396.90	\$85.00	\$595.00		
C15	33.4510.1000.10	TILE INVESTIGATION	HR	1	\$149.40	\$149.40	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$225.00	\$225.00		
<b>Base Bid Total</b>								<b>\$669,735.68</b>		<b>\$686,303.01</b>		<b>\$734,404.99</b>		<b>\$926,806.00</b>